
Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Clemson (4-3,3-2) vs, Miami (Fla.) (5-2,2-2)
Date: Oct 24, 2009 • Site: Miami Gardens, Fla. • Stadium: Land Shark Stadium

Attendance: 43778

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 OT Total4

Clemson 0 14 10 10 6 40

Miami (Fla.) 0 10 14 10 3 37

V-HQtr Time Scoring Play

UM - Matt Bosher 49 yd field goal, 8-33 4:21
CU - Michael Palmer 15 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick), 11-72 4:12
UM - Damien Berry 23 yd run (Matt Bosher kick), 10-80 4:24
CU - C.J. Spiller 90 yd kickoff return (Richard Jackson kick)
UM - Leonard Hankerson 5 yd pass from Jacory Harris (Matt Bosher kick), 9-80 4:08
CU - C.J. Spiller 56 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick), 3-73 1:21
UM - Marcus Robinson 53 yd fumble recovery (Matt Bosher kick)
CU - Richard Jackson 43 yd field goal, 10-48 3:59
UM - Matt Bosher 51 yd field goal, 8-46 4:02
CU - DeAndre McDaniel 23 yd interception return (Richard Jackson kick)
UM - Travis Benjamin 69 yd pass from Jacory Harris (Matt Bosher kick), 1-69 0:20
CU - Richard Jackson 30 yd field goal, 10-47 3:18
UM - Matt Bosher 22 yd field goal, 8-0 0:00
CU - Jacoby Ford 26 yd pass from Kyle Parker, 8-0 0:00'

0-313:54

05:21

00:57

00:46

10:52

05:49

04:43

00:44

11:42

09:40

09:20

00:05

15:00

15:00

2nd

7-3

7-10

14-10

14-17

21 - 17

21 -24

24 - 24

24-27

31-27

31 -34

34-34

34 - 37

40 - 37

3rd

4th

OT

Kickoff time: 3:36 pm • End of Game: 7:23 • Total elapsed time: 3:47
Officials: Referee: Jeff Flanagan; Umpire; Keith Roden; Linesman: Sam Stephenson;
Line judge: Jack Weiland; Back judge: Ron Boyd; Field judge: Billy Beckett;
Side judge: Angie Bartis; Scorer: K.C.Colebrooke;
Temperature: 83 • Wind: E 2mph • Weather; Mostly Cloudy, 75%rh



Team Statistics (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

cu UM

FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing

Penalty
NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Rushing Touchdowns
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS PASSING

Com pletions-Attem pts-l nt
Average Per Attempt
Average Per Completion
Passing Touchdowns
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS

Total offense plays
Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties. Number-Yards

PUNTS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Punt
Net Yards Per Punt

Inside 20

50+ Yards

Touchbacks

Fair catch

KICKOFFS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Kickoff
Net Yards Per Kickoff

Touchbacks

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD

Average Per Return
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD

Average Per Return
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD

Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

1st Quarter

2nd Quarter

3rd Quarter

4th Quarter

OT Quarter

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

Sacks By: Number-Yards
PAT Kicks

Field Goals

22 18

7 6

1114

1 1

84 177

34 35

2.5 5.1

0 1

141 210

57 33

326 256

25-37-1 17-27-3

8.8 9.5

13.0 15.1

3 2

410 433

71 62

5.8 7.0

3-2 2-1

4-39 11-79

3-1393-136

45.3 46.3

46.346.3

1 0

0 1

0 0

1 2

7-457 7-408

65.3 58.3

45.4 33.6

04

0-0-0 1-3-0

0.0 -3.0

7-173-1 3-59-0

24.7 19.7

1-0-0

1-53-1

3-50-1

0-0-0

00

31:44

7:22

28:16

7:38

6:51 8:09

6:33 6:27

6:028:58

Q:00 0:00

7 of 14

1 pf 1

8 of 14

OofO

3-4 1-1

3-19 2-38

4-4 4-4

2-3 3-3



Individual Statistics (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Miami (Fla.)Clemson

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg AvgRushing

C.J. Spiller
Jamie Harper

Jacoby Ford
Andre Ellington
TEAM

Kyle Parker

Totals

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

14 88 7 81 0 48 5.8

6  19 0 19 0 7 3.2

2  16 0 16 0 14 8.0

6  14 2 12 0 5 2,0

1  0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0

5  4 46 -42 0 3 -8.4

Rushing

17 99 0  99 0 25 5.8

0  56 0 44 9.3

0  55 1 23 6.9

0  14 -14 0 0 -14.0

0  19 -19 0 0 -6.3

Graig Cooper
Javarris James 6  56

8  55Damien Berry

Travis Benjamin
Jacory Harris

Totals

1

3

35 210 33 177 1 44 5.1

34 141 57 84 0 48 2.5

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing

Jacory Harris

Totals

C-A-l Yds TD Long SackPassing

Kyle Parker

Totals

17-27-3 256 2 69 325-37-1 326 3 56 2

17-27-3 256 2 69 3326 3 56 225-37-1

No. Yards TD LongReceiving

Leonard Hankerson

Travis Benjamin
Thearon Collier

Dedrick Epps

LaRon Byrd
Jimmy Graham

Graig Cooper
Mike James

No. Yards TD LongReceiving

C.J. Spiller
Michael Palmer

D\A/ayne Allen

Andre Ellington
Jacoby Ford
Terrance Ashe

Jamie Harper
Xavier Dye

Totals

2687 15566  104 1

74 1

36 0

25 0

37 1

2  26 0

9  0

15 0

5

4

3

2

2

1

82 1

36 0

27 0

15 0

8  0

4  0

-3 0

69318

20312

16212

15126

8114

4114

0115

17 256 2 69Totals25 326 3 56

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPunting

Matt Bosher

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPunting

Dawson Zimmerman 0  03  139 46.3 5503  136 45.3 47 1

0  03  139 46.3 55Totals1  03  136 45.3 47Totals

Kickoff

No Yds Lg

Intercept

No Yds Lg

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0
0  0

1

1

Punt

No Yds Lg
Kickoff Intercept

No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Punt

No Yds Lg ReturnsReturns
0  0 01  -3 0Travis Benjamin

Graig Cooper
Mike James

Randy Phillips

Totals

2  30 16 0  0 00  0 0Andre Ellington
Jacoby Ford
Rashard Hall

DeAndre McDaniel

C.J. Spiller

Totals

1  27 27

2  32 27

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

2  18 10

0  0 0

0  0 0

3 125 90

0  0 0

1  0 0

2  50 27

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0 1  -3 0 3  59 27

3  50 270  0 0 7 173 90

ResultDistQtr TimeField goalsResultQtr Time DistField goals
2nd 13;54 49 yards Good
4th 11:42 51 yards Good
OT 15:00 22 yards Good

Matt Bosher1st 11:03 41 yards Missed
3rd 00:44 43 yards Good
4th 00:05 30 yards Good

Richard Jackson
Matt Bosher

Matt Bosher
Richard Jackson

Richard Jackson

Avg TB OBNo. YardsKickoffsAvg TB OBNo. YardsKickoffs
3  173 57.7 0 0

4  235 58.8 0 0

Alex Uribe

Matt Bosher

7  457 65.3 4 0Spencer Benton

KR PR IR Total

27 0 0 130

Run RevAll-purposeRun Rev KR PR IR Total

81 104 125 0 0 310
0  74 0 0 0

16 37 18 0 0

12 25 30 0 0

74

71

67

All-purpose

C.J. Spiller
Michael Palmer

Jacoby Ford
Andre Ellington

FUMBLES: Clemson-C.J. Spiller 2-1; Kyle Parker 1-1. Miami (Fla.)-Thearon Collier 1-1; Jacory
Harris 1-0.

9Graig Cooper
Leonard Hankerson

Travis Benjamin
Javarris James

-

5

9 4

870 000  87

650  -3 014 82

560 00 06



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH## Clemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds

12 Marcus Gilchrist

24 Kevin Alexander

2  DeAndre McDaniel

20 Brandon Maye
6C Chris Chancellor

33 Kavell Conner

7  Ricky Sapp
8  Jamie Cumbie

18 Crezdon Butler

36 Byron Maxwell
98 Brandon Thompson

99 Jarvis Jenkins

97 Malliciah Goodman

94 Rennie Moore

40 Andre Branch

31 Rashard Hall

16 Michael Wade

93 Da'Quan Bowers

6 3 9 1.0-6 1.0-6 1  1-0

1.0-35 3 8

2-506 1 7

11,0-4 1.0-44 3 7

1 5 14

33 0

3 0 3 1.0-9 1.0-9 1

2 31

12 1 3

2 0 2

1 1 2

21 1

0 2 2

1 0 1

1.0-141 0 1

1-01 0 1

1 0 1

0 11

5.0-36 2  1-0 3-50 3 0 0Totals 43 18 61 3.0-19

FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBHM Miami (Fla.)

44 Colin McCarthy
50 Darryl Sharpton
6  Randy Phillips
57 Allen Bailey
1  Brandon Harris

8  Demarcus Van Dyke
7 Vaughn Telemaque
26 Ray-Ray Armstrong
92 Josh Holmes

9  Sam Shields

90 Steven Wesley
37 Jared Campbell

91 Joe Joseph

45 Ramon Buchanan

33 Alex Uribe

74 Orlandon Franklin

11 Arthur Brown

80 Jimmy Graham
31 Sean Spence

24 Chavez Grant

54 Micanor Regis
43 John Calhoun

56 Marcus Robinson

48 Andrew Smith

Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds

8 3 11 2.5-4

1.0-3

1

8 2 10

1-03 3 6

2.0-38 3.0-39

2.0-2

1.0-5

14 0 4

1 14 0 4

3 1 4 'M

2 2 14

3 0 3

1 2 3

2 31

1 2 3

2 20

2 0 2

1 1 2 T

1 1 2

01 1

1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1

0 1 1

0 11

1-530 1 1 0.5-1

1-00 0 0

2 03  2-53 1-0 0Totals 49 22 71 2.0-38 10.0-54



Participation Report (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Clemson Miami (Fla.)

Pos ## OFFENSE Pos m OFFENSE

LaRon Byrd
Jason Fox

Orlandon Franklin

A.J. Trump
Harland Gunn

Matt Pipho
Dedrick Epps
Leonard Hankerson

Jacory Harris
Javarris James

Mike James

WR Xavier Dye
Chris Hairston

Thomas Austin

Dalton Freeman

Antoine McClain

Landon Walker

Michael Palmer

Kyle Parker
C.J. Spiller
Dwayne Allen
Jacoby Ford

WR 4721

LT 64LT 61

LG LG 7465

C 70C 55

RG 66RG 74

RT 65RT 72

TETE 86 18

WR 85QB 11

QB 12RB 28

HB 5TE 83

FB 22WR 6

DEFENSEPos #### DEFENSEPos

Marcus Robinson

Allen Bailey
Joe Joseph

Andrew Smith

Colin McCarthy
Darryl Sharpton
Sean Spence
Brandon Harris

Randy Phillips
Vaughn Telemaque
Sam Shields

LE 56DE 93 Da'Quan Bowers

Jarvis Jenkins

Brandon Thompson
Ricky Sapp
Kevin Alexander

Brandon Maye
Kavell Conner

Chris Chancellor

DeAndre McDaniel

Marcus Gilchrist

Crezdon Butler

LT 57NG 99

91RTDT 98

RE 48DE 7

SLB 44SLB 24

MLB 50MLB 20

WLB 31WLB 33

LCB 16CCB

SS 6SS 2

FS 7FS 12

RCB 9CB 18

Clemson: 5-Rendrick Taylor, 8-Jamie Cumbie, 9-Spencer Adams, 13-Spencer Benton, 15-Coty Sensabaugh,
16-Michael Wade, 17-Jamie Harper, 19-Richard Jackson, 22-Jonathan Meeks, 23-Andre Ellington,
25-Roderick McDowel, 26-Marquan Jones, 27-Sadat Chambers, 29-Xavier Brewer, 30-Chad Diehl, 31-Rashard Hall,
32-Carlton Lewis, 36-Byron Maxwell, 40-Andre Branch, 41-Daniel Andrews, 45-Corico Hawkins, 46-Jonathan Willard,
48-Jeremy Campbell, 62-Mason Cloy, 70-Jamarcus Grant, 71-Matt Skinner, 73-David Smith, 76-Cory Lambert,
79-Phillip Price, 81-Jaron Brown, 82-Durrell Barry, 85-Brandon Clear, 87-Terrance Ashe, 89-Miguel Chavis,
92-Kasey Nobles, 94-Rennie Moore, 96-Dawson Zimmerman, 97-Malliciah Goodman.

Miami (Fla.): 2-Graig Cooper, 3-Travis Benjamin, 4-Aldarius Johnson, 8-Demarcus Van Dyke, 11-Arthur Brown,
17-Matt Perrelli, 20-Damien Berry, 21-Brandon McGee, 23-Tervaris Johnson, 24-Chavez Grant, 25-Matt Bosher,
26-Ray-Ray Armstrong, 28-Thearpn Collier, 32-Lee Chambers, 33-Alex Uribe, 34-C.J. Holton, 35-Olivier Vernon,
36-Kylan Robinson, 37-Jared Campbell, 38-Cory Nelms, 43-John Calhoun, 45-Ramon Buchanan, 54-Micanor Regis,
60-Chris Ivory, 61-Joel Figueroa, 63-Tyler Horn, 68-lan Symonette, 72-Brandon Washington, 80-Jimmy Graham,
86-Tommy Streeter, 87-Jake Byrne, 90-Steven Wesley, 92-Josh Holmes, 94-Eric Moncur, 98-Jeremy Lewis.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

UM Captains 6 R. Phillips, 24 C. Grant, 64 J.Fox
Clemson Captains- 6 J.Ford,6 C. Chancellor,28 C. Spiller,65 T.Austin
Clemson win toss: will receive, UM will kick and defend West goal

1-10 CU30 UM ball on UM30.

Uribe, A. kickoff 65 yards to the CU5, Spiller, C return 20 yards to the CU25 (Uribe, A.).
Ford, J rush for 2 yards to the CU27 (Shields, S.;Sharpton, D.).
Parker, K pass complete to Spiller, C for 30 yards to the UM43, 1ST DOWN CU (Shields, S.).
Harper, J rush for 1 yard to the UM42 (Wesley, S.).
Parker, K pass incomplete to Ford, J
Parker, K pass complete to Dye, X for 15 yards to the UM27, 1ST DOWN CU (Shields,
S.;Telemaque. V).

Ellington, A rush for no gain to the UM27 (Holmes, J.;Wesley, S.).
Parker, K pass complete to Spiller, C for 4 yards to the UM23 (McCarthy, C.).
Parker, K pass incomplete to Dye, X.
Jackson, R field goal attempt from 41 MISSED - wide right, spot at UM24, clock 11:03.

9 plays, 52 yards, 3:57

1-10 CU 25

CU 27

UM 43

UM 42

UM 42

PI2-8

1-10

2-9

P23-9

1-10 UM 27

UM27

UM 23

UM 23

2-10

3-6

4-6

MIAMI(FLA.) drive start at 11:03.
1-10 UM24

UM 25

UM 33

1-10 UM40

UM44

Coop
2-9

3-1

2-6

er, G. rush for 1 yard to the UM25 (Alexander, K;Maye, B)
Cooper, G. rush for 8 yards to the UM33 (McDaniel, D).
Berry, D. rush for 7 yards to the UM40, 1ST DOWN UM (Alexander, K).
Cooper, G. rush for 4 yards to the UM44 (Jenkins, J;Gilchrist, M).
Harris, J. pass complete to Hankerson, L. for 20 yards to the CU36, 1ST DOWN UM
(McDaniel, D).

Harris, J. pass incomplete to Johnson, A..
Cooper, G, rush for 2 yards to the CU34 (Alexander, K;Maye, B).
Harris, J. pass complete to Hankerson, L. for 14 yards to the CU20, 1ST DOWN UM
(Chancellor, C).
Harris, J, pass intercepted by McDaniel, D at the CU5, McDaniel, D return 27 yards to the
CU32 (Franklin, O ).

R1

P2

1-10 CU 36

CU 36

CU 34

2-10

P33-8

1-10 CU20

9 plays, 56 yards, 4:23
CLEMSON drive start at 06:40.

1-10 CU32

1-10 CU43

CU 47

CU 47

Spiller,

1-6

2-6

R3C rush for 11 yards to the CU43, 1ST DOWN CU (Telemaque, V.).
PENALTY UM offside (Vernon, O.) 4 yards to the CU47.
Parker, K pass incomplete to Ford, J.
Parker, K rush for no gain to the CU47 (Robinson,  M ), PENALTY UM offside (Vernon, O ) 6
yards to the UM47, 1ST DOWN CU, NO PLAY.
Parker, K sacked for loss of 20 yards to the CU33 (Bailey, A ), PENALTY CU intentional
grounding (Parker, K) 0 yards to the CU33.
Timeout Clemson, clock 05:15.

Ellington, A rush for 5 yards to the CU38 (McCarthy, C.).
Parker, K pass complete to Ellington, A for 15 yards to the UM47 (Sharpton, D.), PENALTY
CU holding (Walker, L) 10 yards to the CU28, NO PLAY.
Parker, K pass complete to Ashe, T for 12 yards to the CU40 (Sharpton, D ), PENALTY CU
clipping (McClain, A) 14 yards to the CU14, NO PLAY.
Ellington, A rush for 4 yards to the CU18 (Sharpton, D.Phillips, R.).
Zimmerman, D punt 47 yards to the UM35, fair catch by Collier, T..

5 plays, minus 14 yards, 3:25

X4

1-10 UM47

2-30 CU 33

CU 33

CU 38

2-30

3-25

3-35 CU 28

CU 14

CU 18

3-49

4-45

MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 03:15.

1-10 UM35 Harri P4s, J. pass complete to Collier, T for 20 yards to the CU45, 1ST DOWN UM (Gilchrist,
M).

1-10 CU45

2-7 CU 42

3-2 CU 37

James, J. rush for 3 yards to the CU42 (Gilchrist, M;Cumbie, J).
Cooper, G. rush for 5 yards to the CU37 (Cumbie, J).
Harris, J. pass complete to Cooper, G. for 4 yards to the CU33, 1ST DOWN UM (Chancellor, P5

C).
Berry, D. rush for 3 yards to the CU30 (Chancellor, C), PENALTY UM holding (Johnson, T.)
10 yards to the CU43, NO PLAY.
Berry, D. rush for 3 yards to the CU40 (Conner, K).

1-10 CU33

1-20 CU43

END OF 1st QUARTER: Miami (Fla.) 0, Clemson 0

ConversionsTime

Score Poss

1st Downs

R  P X T 3rd PenaltiesRushing PassingQuarter Summary 4th

3-240  07:22 1 2 1 4 1-3 0-0

0  07:38 1 4 0 5 2-2 0-0

7-3 3-6-0-49

4-6-1-58

Clemson

Miami (Fla.) 3-208-33



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

cu UM

0 0Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)

Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

54

7-3 8-33

49 58

6-3-0

13-52

6-4-1

14-91

0-0 0-0

0-0 0-0

1-20 0-0

0-01-27

1-47.0 0-0.0

0-00-0

3-24 3-20

07:22

1 of 3

OofO

07:38

3 of 3

OofO

Miami (Fla.)

Rushing

Graig Cooper
Damien Berry
Javarris James

Clemson

Rushing

C.J. Spiller
Andre Ellington
Jacoby Ford
Jamie Harper

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

5  20 0 20 0 8 4.0

2  10 0 10 0 7 5.0

1  3 0 3 0 3 3.0

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
1  11 0 11 0 11 11.0

3  9 0 9 0 5 3.0

1  2 0 2 0 2 2.0

1  1 0 1 0 1 1.0

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lYds TD Long Sack PassingC-A-lPassing

Kyle Parker 58 0 20 04-6-1Jacory Harris49 0 30 13-6-0

No. Yards TD LongReceiving

Leonard Hankerson

Thearon Collier

Graig Cooper

No. Yards TD LongReceiving
2034 023034 0C.J. Spiller

Xavier Dye
2

20 0

4  0

20115 0 151
41

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBNo. Yds Avg Long In20 TB PuntingPunting
0  01  47 47.0 47Dawson Zimmerman

No. Yards TD LongPunt ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongPunt Returns

No. Yards TD LongKick ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongKick Returns

20 0 201C.J. Spiller

UA-A Total Sacks TFLTacklesUA-A Total Sacks TFLTackles
3 0.0 0.01-2Sam Shields

Colin McCarthy
Vaughn Telemaque
Steven Wesley

0.0 0.01-2 3Kevin Alexander

Marcus Gilchrist

Chris Chancellor
DeAndre McDaniel

0.0 0.022-00.0 0.01-2 3
0.0 0.021-10.0 0.02-0 2
0.0 0.021-10.0 0.022-0



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
Harris, J. pass complete to Benjamin, T. for 4 yards to the CU36 (Gilchrist, M;Butler, C).
Cooper, G. rush for 4 yards to the CU32 (Conner, K).
Bosher, M. field goal attempt from 49 GOOD, clock 13:54.

2-17 CU40

2-17 CU40

3-13 CU36

4-9 CU 32

Miami (Fla.) 3, Clemson 0[
8 plays, 33 yards, 4:21

Uribe, A. kickoff 48 yards to the CU22, Ellington, A return 16 yards to the CU38 (Uribe,
A.;Calhoun, J.).

CLEMSON drive start at 13:54.

CU 38

CU 40

UM 49

UM 32

Spiller,1-10

2-8

1-10

1-10

C rush for 2 yards to the CU40 (Sharpton, D )
Parker, K pass complete to Ford, J for 11 yards to the UM49, 1ST DOWN CU.
Spiller, C rush for 17 yards to the UM32, 1ST DOWN CU (Campbell, J,).
Parker, K pass incomplete to Ford, J (Harris, B.), PENALTY UM offside (Wesley, S.) 5
yards to the UM27, NO PU\Y,
Harper, J rush for 1 yard to the UM26 (Sharpton, D.).
Spiller, C rush for loss of 2 yards to the UM28, fumble forced by McCarthy, C., fumble by
Spiller, C recovered by UM Smith, A. at UM28

P5

R6

UM 27

UM 26

1-5

2-4

5 plays, 34 yards, 2:21

MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 11:33.
1-10 UM28 Harris, J pass complete to Johnson, T for 14 yards to the UM42 (Chancellor, C), PENALTY

UM illegal shift 5 yards to the UM23, NO PLAY.
Cooper, G. rush for 5 yards to the UM28 (McDaniel, D).
Harris, J. pass complete to James, M. for loss of  3 yards to the UM25 (Alexander, K).
Timeout Miami (Fla.), clock 09:49.
Harris, J. pass incomplete to Hankerson, L. (Chancellor, C).
Bosher, M. punt 47 yards to the CU28, fair catch by Spiller, C.

3 plays, minus 3 yards, 2:00

1-15 UM23

2-10 UM28

3-13 UM25

3-13 UM25

4-13 UM25

CLEMSON drive start at 09:33.

CU 28

CU28

Parker,1-10

2-10

K pass incomplete to Spiller, C.
Parker, K pass complete to Ashe, T for 12 yards to the CU40, 1ST DOWN CU (Telemaque,
V.;Van Dyke, D.).
Spiller, C rush for loss of 1 yard to the CU39 (Bailey, A ).
Parker, K rush for 3 yards to the CU42 (Sharpton,  D ).
Parker, K pass complete to Palmer, M for 18 yards to the UM40, 1ST DOWN CU (McCarthy, C.)
Parker, K pass complete to Ellington, A for 3 yards to the UM37, out-of-bounds (Buchanan,

P7

CU 40

CU 39

CU42

UM 40

1-10

2-11
P8

3-8

1-10

R).
Parker, K pass incomplete to Jones, M.
Timeout Clemson, clock 07:00.
Parker, K pass complete to Allen, D for 9 yards to the UM28, 1ST DOWN CU (McCarthy, C.).
Parker, K pass complete to Palmer, M for 12 yards to the UM16, 1ST DOWN CU (Armstrong,

UM 37

UM 37

UM 37

UM 28

2-7

3-7
P9

3-7
P10

1-10

R).

Spiller, C rush for 1 yard to the UM15.
Parker, K pass complete to Palmer, M for 15 yards to the UMO, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 05:21.

Jackson, R kick attempt good.

UM 16

UM 15

1-10
P11

2-9

1-G UM 03
Clemson 7. Miami (Fla.) 3

PENALTY UM roughing passer (McCarthy, C.) 15 yards to the CU45.
11 plays, 72 yards, 4:12

1-G CU30

Benton, S kickoff 55 yards to the UMO, touchback.
MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 05:21.

1-10 UM20 Harris, J. pass complete to Benjamin, T. for 9 yards to the UM29 (Chancellor, C).
Cooper, G. rush for no gain to the UM29 (Conner, K).
Berry, D. rush for 2 yards to the UM31, 1ST DOWN UM (Alexander, K;Bowers, D).
Harris, J. pass incomplete to James, J..
Harris, J. pass complete to Collier, T. for 10 yards to the UM41, 1ST DOWN UM (McDaniel,
D;Chancellor, C).
Harris, J. pass complete to Graham, J. for 8 yards to the UM49 (Butler, C).
Harris, J. sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UM43 (Gilchrist, M), fumble by Harris, J.
recovered by UM Cooper, G. at UM43.
Harris, J. pass complete to Hankerson, L. for 26 yards to the CU31, 1ST DOWN UM (Maxwell,

2-1 UM 29

UM29

UM 31

UM31

R6
3-1

1-10
P7

2-10

1-10 UM41

UM 492-2

P8
3-8 UM 43

B).
Timeout Clemson, clock 01:42.
Berry, D. rush for 8 yards to the CU23 (Chancellor, C).
Berry, D. rush for 23 yards to the CUO, 1ST DOWN UM, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:57.
Bosher, M. kick attempt good.

CU 31

CU 31

CU 23

CU 03

1-10

1-10
R9

2-2

1-G

Miami (Fla.) 10. Clemson 7[
10 plays, 80 yards, 4:35

Uribe, A. kickoff 60 yards to the CU10, Spiller,  C return 90 yards to the UMO, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 00:46.



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

1-G UM03 Jackson, R kick attempt good

Clemson 14, Miami (Fla.) 10

0 plays, 0 yards, 0:11
Benton, S kickoff 62 yards to the UIVI8, James, M. return 27 yards to the UM35 (Hall, R)

MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 00;46.
1-10 UM35

UM 43

UM43

1-10 CU32

1-10 CU32

Coop

2-2

2-2

er, G. rush for 8 yards to the Ul\/I43 (Maye, B).
Timeout Miami (Fla ), clock 00;28.
Cooper, G. rush for 25 yards to the CU32, 1 ST DOWN UM (Cumbie, J).
Timeout Miami (Fla.), clock 00:20.
PENALTY UM substitution infraction 5 yards to the CU37.
Harris, J. pass incomplete to Graham, J..
Harris, J. pass intercepted by Hall, R at the CU10, Hall, R return 0 yards to the CU10
(Graham, J.), PENALTY UM holding declined.

RIO

1-15 CU 37

CU 372-15

4 plays, 28 yards, 0:39

CLEMSON drive start at 00:07.

1-10 CU10 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the CU8.
End of half, clock 00:00.

1 play, minus 2 yards, 0:07

Conversions

3rd 4th

Time

Score Poss

1st Downs

R  P X T PenaltiesRushing PassingQuarter Summary

3-247-3 3-6-0-49

4-6-1-58

14 06:40 1 2 1 4 1-3 0-0

10 08:20 1 4 0 5 3-3 0-0

Clemson

Miami (Fla.) 3-208-33



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

cu UM

1014Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)

PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

1011

17-10215-22

112129

16-10-2

33-214

15-10-0

30-151

0-00-0

0-0 0-0

1-273-126

0-02-27

1-47.01-47.0

1-01-1

7-503-24

15:47

5 of 7

OofO

14:13

3 of 5

OofO

0-01-1

Miami (Fla.)Clemson

Rushing

C.J. Spiller
Andre Ellington
Jacoby Ford
Jamie Harper

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
10 62 0 62 0 25 6.2
5  43 0 43 1 23 8.6
1  3 0 3 0 3 3.0

1  0 6 -6 0 0 -6.0

RushingNo. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Graig Cooper
Damien Berry
Javarris James

3  28 0 17 4.7
9  0 5 3.0

2  0 2 2.0

2  0 1 1.0

6  31

3  9 0

1  2 0

2  2 0 Jacory Harris

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lYds TD Long Sack PassingC-A-lPassing
10-16-2 112 0 26 1Jacory Harris1129 1 3010-15-0Kyle Parker

No. Yards TD LongReceivingNo. Yards TD LongReceiving

Michael Palmer

C.J. Spiller
Xavier Dye
Terrance Ashe

2660 0

30 0

13 0

8  0

3Leonard Hankerson183 45 1

34 0

15 0

12 0

202Thearon Collier

Travis Benjamin
Jimmy Graham

302
92151
81121

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
0  01  47 47.0 47

PuntingNo. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPunting

Dawson Zimmerman Matt Bosher0  01  47 47.0 47

No. Yards TD LongPunt ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongPunt Returns

No. Yards TD Long
27 0 271

Kick ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongKick Returns
Mike James2  110 1 90C.J. Spiller

Andre Ellington 16 0 161

UA-A Total Sacks TFLTacklesUA-A Total Sacks TFLTackles
0.0 1.055-0Colin McCarthy

Darryl Sharpton
Vaughn Telemaque
Sam Shields

0.0 0.04-1 5Chris Chancellor

Marcus Gilchrist

Kevin Alexander

DeAndre McDaniel

0.0 0.053-21.0 1.052-3
0.03 0.01-21.05 0.02-3

0.0 0.031-20.00.03-1 4

V-HScoring PlayQtr Time
0-3UM - Matt Bosher 49 yd field goal, 8-33 4:21

CU - Michael Palmer 15 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick), 11-72 4:12
UM - Damien Berry 23 yd run (Matt Bosher kick), 10-80 4:24
CU - C.J. Spiller 90 yd kickoff return (Richard Jackson kick)

13:54

05:21

00:57

00:46

2ncl
7-3

7-10

14-10



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, CU ball on CU30.
Benton, S kickoff 70 yards to the UMO, touchback.

MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 15:00.
1-10 UM20 Harr P11is, J. pass complete to Hankerson, L. for 22 yards to the UM42, 1ST DOWN UM,

out-of-bounds.

Cooper, G. rush for 3 yards to the UM45 (Jenkins, J).
Harris, J. pass incomplete to Hankerson, L. (Butler, C).
Harris, J. pass complete to Epps, D. for 11 yards to the CU44, 1 ST DOWN UM (Gilchrist, M).
Harris! J. pass incomplete to Byrd, L., PENALTY CU pass interference (Chancellor, C) 15
yards to the CU29, 1ST DOWN UM, NO PLAY.
Berry, D. rush for 8 yards to the CU21 (Moore, R).
Berry, D. rush for no gain to the CU21 (Thompson, B).
Timeout Miami (Fla.), clock 11:58.
Harris, J. pass complete to Epps, D. for 16 yards to the CU5, 1ST DOWN UM (Maxwell, B).
Berry, D. rush for 4 yards to the CU1 (Maye, B).
Berry, D. rush for 1 yard to the CUO, clock 10:57, PENALTY UM illegal formation 4 yards
to the CU5, NO PLAY.
Harris, J. pass complete to Hankerson, L. for 5 yards to the CUO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:52.
Bosher, M. kick attempt good.

Miami (Fla.) 17, Clemson 14

UM 42

UM45

UM 45

CU 44

1-10

2-7
P12

3-7
X13

1-10

1-10 CU29

CU 21

CU 21

CU 21

CU 05

CU 01

2-2

3-2
P14

3-2

1-G

2-G

2-G CU 05

1-G CU03

9 plays, 80 yards, 4:08

Bosher, M. kickoff 45 yards to the CU25, Ford, J return 8 yards to the CU33 (Van Dyke,
D.).

CLEMSON drive start at 10:52.

1-10 CU33

2-7 CU 36

3-2 CU 41

4-5 CU 38

Spiller, C rush for 3 yards to the CU36 (Wesley, S.;Holmes, J ).
Parker, K pass complete to Spiller, C for 5 yards to the CU41 (Spence, S ).
Spiller, C rush for loss of 3 yards to the CU38 (Sharpton, D.).
Zimmerman, D punt 42 yards to the UM20, Benjamin, T. return -3 yards to the UM17 (Wade,
M).

Splays, 5yards, 2:17

MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 08:35.
1-10 UM17

UM 22

UM 22

UM 18

Coop
2-5

3-5

4-9

er, G. rush for 5 yards to the UM22 (Sapp, R).
Harris, J. pass incomplete to Epps, D. (Maye, B).
Harris, J. sacked for loss of 4 yards to the UM18 (Maye, B).
Bosher, M. punt 55 yards to the CU27, downed.

3 plays, 1 yard, 1:25

CLEMSON drive start at 07:10.

1-10 CU27

1-10 CU41

CU44

Ford, J

2-7

R12rush for 14 yards to the CU41, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds.
Ellington, A rush for 3 yards to the CU44 (McCarthy, C.).
Parker, K pass complete to Spiller, C for 56 yards to the UMO, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 05:49.

Jackson, R kick attempt good. ,

P13

1-G UM 03
Clemson 21. Miami (Fla.) 17

3 plays, 73 yards, 1:21

Benton, S kickoff 70 yards to the UMO, touchback.
MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 05:49.

1-10 UM20 Harris, J. pass complete to Collier, T. for 3 yards to the UM23, fumble forced by Sapp
R, fumble by Collier, T. recovered by CU Gilchrist, M at UM26.

1 play, 6 yards, 0:10

CLEMSON drive start at 05:39.

1-10 UM26

2-6 UM 22

Parker, K pass complete to Spiller, C for 4 yards to the UM22 (Harris, B ).
Parker, K sacked for loss of 18 yards to the UM40 (Bailey, A ), fumble by Parker, K
recovered by UM Robinson, M. at UM47, Robinson, M. for 53 yards to the CUO, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 04:43.

2 plays, minus 21 yards, 0:56
Bosher. M. kick attempt good.1-G CU 03

Miami (Fla.) 24. Clemson 21

PENALTY UM unsportsmanlike conduct (Moncur, E.) 15 yards to the UM15.
Bosher, M, kickoff 68 yards to the CU17, Ford, J return 10 yards to the CU27 (Campbell,

[
1-G UM30

J.).

CLEMSON drive start at 04:43.

1-10 CU27 IParker,
P14K pass complete to Ellington, A for 12 yards to the CU39, 1ST DOWN CU (Phillips

Ellington, A rush for 2 yards to the CU41 (Joseph, J.).
Parker, K pass complete to Palmer, M for 11 yards to the UM48, 1ST DOWN CU (Armstrong,

Ellington, A rush for loss of 2 yards to the 50 yardline (McCarthy, C.).
Parker, K pass complete to Ellington, A for 10 yards to the UM40 (Phillips, R.).
Parker, K pass complete to Allen, D for 12 yards to the UM28, 1ST DOWN CU (Telemaque, V.).

R.).

R.).

1-10 CU39

2-8 CU 41
P15

1-10 UM48

2-12 CU 50

3-2 UM 40
P16



Play-by-Play Summary {3rd quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Spiller, C rush for 3 yards to the UM25 (Sharpton, D.).
Parker, K pass incomplete to Ellington, A.
Timeout Miami (Fla ), clock 00:55.
Parker, K pass incomplete to Dye, X (Harris, B.).
Jackson, R field goal attempt from 43 GOOD, clock 00:44

1-10 UM28

UM 25

UM 25

UM 25

UM 25

2-7

3-7

3-7

4-7

Miami (Fla.) 24, Clemson 24

10 plays, 48 yards, 3:59

Benton, S kickoff 70 yards to the UMO, touchback.
MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 00:44.

1-10 UM20 Benjamin, T. rush for loss of 14 yards to the UM6 (Branch, A)

END OF 3rd QUARTER: Miami (Fla.) 24. Clemson 24

ConversionsTime

Score Poss

1st Downs

R  P X T 3rd PenaltiesPassing4th RushingQuarter Summary

Clemson

Miami (Fla.)

1-157-9-0-110

5-7-0-60

10 08:33 1 4 0 5 1-3 0-0

14 06:27 0 3 1 4 2-3 0-0

8-(-5)
2-197-2



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

cu UM

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

24 24

16 14

23-17 24-104

239 172

23-15-2

47-276

24-17-0

47-256

0-0 1-53

0-0 1-3

5-144 1-27

2-27 0-0

2-44.5 2-51.0

2-2 2-1

4-39 9-69

22:46

4 of 8

OofO

22:14

7 of 10

OofO

1-1 1-1

Miami (Fla.)Clemson

Rushing

C.J. Spiller
Jacoby Ford
Andre Ellington
Jamie Harper

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

12 70 0 70 0 25 5.8

8  55 0 55 1 23 6.9

1  3 0 3 0 3 3.0

2  0 10 -10 0 0 -5.0

RushingNo. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

6  31 0 17 3.4

0  16 0 14 8.0

2  12 0 5 2.0

2  2 0 2 0 1 1.0

9  37

2  16

6  14

Graig Cooper
Damien Berry
Javarris James

Jacory Harris

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lC-A-l Yds TD Long Sack PassingPassing

Kyle Parker 172 1 26 215-23-22 Jacory Harris17-24-0 239 2 56

No. Yards TD LongReceiving

Leonard Hankerson

Thearon Collier

Dedrick Epps
Travis Benjamin

Receiving

C.J. Spiller
Michael Palmer

Andre Ellington
Dwayne Allen

No. Yards TD Long
87 1 265565 99 1

203 36 0

27 0

13 0

56 1

25 0

21 0

184

1623 12

922 12

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPuntingNo. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPunting
2  102 51.0 55 0  0Matt Bosher2  89 44.5 47 0  0Dawson Zimmerman

No. Yards TD LongPunt ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongPunt Returns
-3 0 0Travis Benjamin 1

No. Yards TD LongKick ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongKick Returns
27 0 27Mike James 12  110 1 90C.J. Spiller

Jacoby Ford 2 18 0 10

UA-A Total Sacks TFLTacklesUA-A Total Sacks TFLTackles
2.07 0.0Colin McCarthy

Darryl Sharpton
Vaughn Telemaque
Allen Bailey

7-01.0Marcus Gilchrist

Chris Chancellor

Brandon Maye
Kevin Alexander

3-3 6 1.0

1.07 0.05-20.0 0.04-1 5
0.0 0.02-2 43-2 5 1.0 1.0
2.0 3.03-0 30.0 1.02-3 5

V-HScoring PlayQtr Time
0-3UM - Matt Bosher 49 yd field goal, 8-33 4:21

CU - Michael Palmer 15 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick). 11-72 4:12
UM - Damien Berry 23 yd run (Matt Bosher kick), 10-80 4:24
CU - G.J. Spiller 90 yd kickoff return (Richard Jackson kick) r,;.-v
UM - Leonard Hankerson 5 yd pass from Jacory Harris (Matt Bosher kick), 9-80 4:08
CU - C.J. Spiller 56 yd pass from Kyle Parkdr (Richard Jackson; kick), 3-73 1 ;21
UM - Marcus Robinson 53 yd fumble recovery (Matt Bosher kick)
CU - Richard Jackson 43 yd field goal, 10-48 3:59

13:54

05:21

00:57

00:46

10:52

05:49

04:43

00:44

2nd

7-3

7-10

14-10

14-17

21 -17

21 -24

24 - 24

3rd



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
Cooper, G. rush for 10 yards to the UIVI16 (Alexander, K).
Harris, J. pass complete to Byrd, L. for 15 yards to the UM31, 1ST DOWN UM (Butler, C)
James, J. rush for 44 yards to the CU25, 1ST DOWN UM, out-of-bounds (McDaniel, D).
Cooper, G. rush for no gain to the CU25 (Maye, B;Goodman, M)
Cooper, G. rush for no gain to the CU25 (Gilchrist, M).
Timeout Miami (Fla.), clock 12:28.
Harris, J. sacked for loss of 9 yards to the CU34 (Sapp, R).
Bosher, M. field goal attempt from 51 GOOD, clock 11:42.

2-24 UM 06

UM 06

UM 16

UM 31

CU 25

CU 25

CU 25

CU 25

CU 34

2-24
P153-14
R161-10

1-10

2-10

3-10

3-10

4-19

Miami (Fla.) 27. Clemson 24

8 plays, 46 yards, 4:02
Bosher, M. kickoff 69 yards to the CU1, Spiller,  C return 15 yards to the CU16 (Brown
A.).

CLEMSON drive start at 11:42.

1-10 CU 16

1-10 CU 34

2-10 CU34

3-11 CU33

Parker, P17K pass complete to Palmer, M for 18 yards to the CU34, 1ST DOWN CU (Phillips, R.)
Parker, K pass incomplete to Ford, J.
Parker, K rush for loss of 1 yard to the CU33 (Robinson, M :McCarthy, C ).
Parker, K rush for 8 yards to the CU41, out-of-bounds (Harris, B ), PENALTY UM offside
(Robinson, M.) 5 yards to the CU38, NO PLAY.
Parker, K pass incomplete to Allen, D.
Zimmerman, D punt 47 yards to the UM15, out-of-bounds.

4 plays, 22 yards, 1:52

3-6 CU 38

4-6 CU 38

MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 09:50.
1-10 UM15 Harris, J. pass intercepted by McDaniel, D at the UM23, McDaniel, D return 23 yards to

the UMO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:40.
1 play, 0 yards, 0:10

Jackson, R kick attempt good1-G UM03

Clemson 31, Miami (Fla.) 27

Benton, S kickoff 66 yards to the UM4, Cooper, G. return 27 yards to the UM31 (Gilchrist,
M).

MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 09:40.
1-10 UM31 Harr P17is, J. pass complete to Benjamin, T. for 69 yards to the CUO, 1ST DOWN UM, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 09:20.

Bosher, M. kick attempt good.1-G CU03

Miami (Fla.) 34, Clemson 31
1 play, 69 yards, 0:20

Bosher, M. kickoff 53 yards to the CU17, Ellington, A return 14 yards to the CU31
(Armstrong, R.).

CLEMSON drive start at 09:20.

Parker, K pass complete to Allen, D for 6 yards to the CU37 (Sharpton, D ).
Spiller, C rush for 48 yards to the UM15, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds (Van Dyke, D.)
Parker, K pass complete to Harper, J for loss of  5 yards to the UM20 (Van Dyke, D ).
Parker, K pass complete to Harper, J for 14 yards to the UM6 (Bailey, A.).
Timeout Clemson, clock 07:01.
Harper, J rush for 2 yards to the UM4, 1ST DOWN CU (McCarthy, C.).
Parker, K pass incomplete to Diehl, C (Telemaque, V.).
Spiller, C rush for loss of 1 yard to the UM5, fumble forced by Harris, B,, fumble by
Spiller, C recovered by CU Allen, D at UM4.
Timeout Clemson, clock 05:42.

Parker, K pass intercepted by Phillips, R. at the UMO, Phillips, R. return 0 yards to the
UMO, touchback.

1-10 CU31

2-4 CU 37

1-10 UM 15

2-15 UM20

3-1 UM 06

3-1 UM 06

1-G UM04

2-G UM 04

R18

R19

3-G UM 04

3-G UM 04

8 plays, 65 yards, 3:43
James, J. rush for 1 yard to the UM21 (Goodman, M;Thompson, B).1-10 UM20

MIAMI (FLA.) drive start at 05:37.
UM 21 Jame2-9 s, J. rush for 6 yards to the UM27 (McDaniel, D).

James, J. rush for 1 yard to the UM28 (Maye, B).
Bosher, M. punt 37 yards to the CU35, fair catch by Ford, J, PENALTY UM illegal motion 5
yards to the CU40, 1st and 10, CU ball on CU40.

3 plays, 8 yards, 2:14

3-3 UM 27

4-2 UM 28

CLEMSON drive start at 03:23.

1-10 CU40

CU 49

CU 49

1-10 UM45

UM 44

UM 41

UM 36

1-10 UM34

1-10 UM20

Parker,
2-1

3-1

2-9

3-6

4-1

K pass complete to Allen, D for 9 yards to the CU49 (Sharpton, D.).
Spiller, C rush for no gain to the CU49 (Holmes, J.).
Harper, J rush for 6 yards to the UM45, 1ST DOWN CU (McCarthy, C.;Phillips, R.).
Parker, K rush for 1 yard to the UM44 (Joseph, J.).
Spiller, C rush for 3 yards to the UM41, out-of-bounds (Harris, B.).
Parker, K pass complete to Spiller, C for 5 yards to the UM36 (Grant, C.).
Harper, J rush for 2 yards to the UM34, 1ST DOWN CU (McCarthy, C.;Buchanan, R.).
Parker, K pass complete to Ashe, T for 14 yards to the UM20, 1ST DOWN CU (Sharpton, D.).
Harper, J rush for 7 yards to the UM13 (Phillips, R.;Regis, M.).

R20

R21

P22



Play-by-Play Summat7 (4th quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

2-3 UM 13

UM 13

Timeout Clemson, clock 00:09.

Jackson, R field goal attempt from 30 GOOD, clock 00:05.

Miami (Fla.) 34, Clemson 34

10 plays, 47 yards, 0:00
Benton, S kickoff 64 yards to the UM6, James, M. return 5 yards to the UM11 (Gilchrist,

2-3

M).

END OF 4th QUARTER: Miami (Fla.) 34, Clemson 34

Time

Score Poss

1 St Downs

R  P X T 3rd

Conversions

Rushing Passing PenaltiesQuarter Summary

Clemson

Miami (Fla.)

4th

0-06 2-5 1-1 10-68 7-11-1-61

2-3-1-84

10 05:35

10 06:02

4 2 0

2-100-0 8-531 2 0 3 1-3



Quickie Statistics (End of 4th)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

UMCU

3434Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)

PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

1722

32-15733-85

256300

26-17-3

58-413

35-24-1

68-385

1-530-0

1-30-0

3-597-173

3-104

3-45.3

1-0

3-46.3

3-2 2-1

11-79

28:16

8 of 13

OofO

4-39

28:21

6 of 13

1 of 1

1-11-2

Miami (Fla.)

Rushing

Graig Cooper
Javarris James

Damien Berry
Travis Benjamin

Clemson

Rushing

C.J. Spiller
Jamie Harper

Jacoby Ford
Andre Ellington

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
0  80 0 25 5.3

0  55 0 44 11.0

0  55 1 23 6.9

0  14 -14 0 0 -14.0

15 80

5  55

8  55

1

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
6  82 0 48 6.3
0  19 0 7 3.2

0  16 0 14 8.0

2  12 0 5 2.0

13 88

6  19

2  16

6  14

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing

Jacory Harris
Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing

Kyle Parker 69 317-26-3 256 22300 2 5624-35-1

No. Yards TD Long

5  87 1 26
ReceivingNo. Yards TD LongReceiving
Leonard Hankerson5616  104C.J. Spiller

Michael Palmer 6913 82Travis Benjamin
Thearon Collier

Dedrick Epps

1874 1

36 0

25 0

5
2036 0

27 0

312Dwayne Allen
Andre Ellington

4
162123

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBTB Punting

Matt Bosher

No. Yds Avg Long In20Punting

Dawson Zimmerman 0  03  139 46.3 551  03  136 45.3 47

No. Yards TD LongPunt ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongPunt Returns
0-3 01Travis Benjamin

No. Yards TD LongKick ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongKick Returns
0 272 32Mike James

Graig Cooper
903  125 1C.J. Spiller

Jacoby Ford 2727 0118 0 102

TFLUA-A Total SacksTacklesTFLUA-A Total SacksTackles
2.50.0118-3Colin McCarthy

Darryl Sharpton
1.01.06-3 9Marcus Gilchrist

Brandon Maye 1.00.08-2 101.07 1.04-3

V-HScoring Play

UM - Matt Bosher 49 yd field goal, 8-33 4:21
CU - Michael Palmer 15 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick), 11-72 4:12
UM - Damien Berry 23 yd run (Matt Bosher kick), 10-80 4:24
CU - C.J. Spiller 90 yd kickoff return (Richard Jackson kick)
UM - Leonard Hankerson 5 yd pass from Jacory Harris (Matt Bosher kick), 9-80 4:08
CU - C.J. Spiller 56 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick), 3-73 1:21
UM - Marcus Robinson 53 yd fumble recovery (Matt Bosher kick)
CU - Richard Jackson 43 yd field goal, 10-48 3:59  , :
UM - Matt Bosher 51 yd field goal, 8-46 4:02
CU - DeAndre McDaniel 77 yd interception return (Richard Jackson kick)
UM - Travis Benjamin 69 yd pass from Jacory Harris (Matt Bosher kick), 1-69 0:20
CU - Richard Jackson 30 yd field goal, 10-47 0:00

Qtr Time
0-313:54

05:21

00:57

00:46

10:52

05:49

04:43

00:44

11:42

09:40

09:20

00:05

2nd
7-3

7-10

14-10

14-17

21-17

21 -24

24-24

24-27

31-27

31 -34

34-34

3rd

4th



Play-by-Play Summat7 (OT quarter)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Clemson wins toss: elects to start on defense

Start of OT quarter, clock 15:00.
UM ball on CU25.

Cooper, G. rush for 19 yards to the CU6, 1ST DOWN UM (Alexander, K).
James, J. rush for 1 yard to the CU5, out-of-bounds (Alexander, K).
Cooper, G. rush for no gain to the CU5 (McDaniel, D).
Harris, J. pass incomplete to Johnson, T..
Bosher, M. field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 15:00, PENALTY CU offside declined.

1-10 UM11

1-10 CU25

1-G CU06

2-G CU 05

3-G CU 05

4-G CU 05

R18

Miami (Fla.) 37, Clemson 34

CU ball on UM25.

Parker, K pass incomplete to Ford, J.
Spiller, C rush for loss of 1 yard to the UM26 (Harris, B.),
Parker, K pass complete to Ford, J for 26 yards to the UMO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 15:00

1-G UM 30

1-G UM 25

2-G UM 25

3-G UM 26

Clemson 40. Miami (Fla.) 37

Clemson 40. Miami (Fla.) 37

1st Downs

R  P X T 3rd

ConversionsTime

Score Poss PenaltiesRushing Passing4thQuarter Summary

4-3924-35-1-300

17-26-3-256

33-85

32-157

6  00:00

3  00:00

7  14 1 22 6-13

5  11 1 17 8-13

1-1Clemson

Miami (Fla.) 11-790-0



Quickie Statistics (Final)
Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

UMCU

3740Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)

PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

1822

35-17734-84

256326

27-17-3

62-433

37-25-1

71-410

1-530-0

1-30-0

7-173

3-104

3-45.3

3-59

1-0

3-46.3

2-13-2

11-79

28:16

8 of 14

OofO

4-39

28:21

7 of 14

1 of 1

1-11-2

Miami (Fla.)

Rushing

Graig Cooper
Javarris James

Damien Berry
Travis Benjamin

Clemson

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg AvgNo. Gain Loss Net TD Lg AvgRushing
0  99 0 25 5.8

0  56 0 44 9.3

0  55 1 23 6.9

0  14 -14 0 0 -14.0

17 99

6  56

8  55

7  81 0 48 5.8

0  19 0 7 3.2

0  16 0 14 8.0

2  12 0 5 2.0

C.J. Spiller
Jamie Harper
Jacoby Ford
Andre Ellington

14 88

6  19

2  16
16  14

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lYds TD Long Sack Passing

Jacory Harris
C-A-lPassing

Kyle Parker 69 3256 217-27-32326 3 5625-37-1

No. Yards TD LongReceivingNo. Yards TD LongReceiving
2687 1

82 1

36 0

27 0

5Leonard Hankerson56104 1C.J. Spiller
Michael Palmer

Dwayne Allen
Andre Ellington

6
693Travis Benjamin

Thearon Collier

Dedrick Epps

185 74 1
20336 0

25 0

124
162123

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPunting

Matt Bosher

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPunting

Dawson Zimmerman 0  03  139 46.3 5503  136 45.3 47 1

No. Yards TD LongPunt ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongPunt Returns
0-3 0Travis Benjamin 1

No. Yards TD LongKick ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongKick Returns
2732 02Mike James

Graig Cooper
903  125 1C.J. Spiller

Andre Ellington 2727 0130 0 162

TFLUA-A Total SacksTacklesUA-A Total Sacks TFLTackles
0.0 2.5118-3Colin McCarthy

Darryl Sharpton
1.01.0Marcus Gilchrist

Kevin Alexander

6-3 9
0.0 1.0108-21.08 0.05-3

V-HScoring PlayQtr Time
0-3UM - Matt Bosher 49 yd field goal, 8-33 4:21

CU - Michael Palmer 15 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick), 11-72 4:12
UM - Damien Berry 23 yd run (Matt Bosher kick), 10-80 4:24
CU - C.J. Spiller 90 yd kickoff return (Richard Jackson kick)
UM - Leonard Hankerson 5 yd pass from Jacory Harris (Matt Bosher kick), 9-80 4:08
CU - C.J. Spiller 56 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick), 3-73 1:21
UM - Marcus Robinson 53 yd fumble recovery (Matt Bosher kick)
CU - Richard Jackson 43 yd field goal, 10-48 3:59
UM - Matt Bosher 51 yd field goal, 8-46 4:02
CU - DeAndre McDaniel 77 yd interception return (Richard Jadcson kick)
UM - Travis Benjamin 69 yd pass from Jacory Harris (Matt Bosher kick), 1-69 0:20
CU- Richard Jackson 30 yd field goal, 10-47 0:d0 ;
UM - Matt Bosher 22 yd field goal, 8-0 0:05
CU -Jacoby Ford 26 yd pass from Kyle Parker, 8-0 0:05

13:54

05:21

00:57

00:46

10:52

05:49

04:43

00:44

11.42

09:40

09:20

00:05

15:00

15:00

2nd
7-3

7-10

14-10

14-17

21 -17

21 -24

24-24

24-27

31-27

31 -34

34 - 34'^

34-37

40-37

3rd

4th

OT



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Consumed

PI - Yds TOP

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost

Drive Started

Spot Time ObtainedQtrTeam

3:57Missed FG

Interception
Punt

‘FIELD GOAL

Fumble

9 - 52

9 - 56

5 - (14)
8 - 33

5 - 34

3 - (3)
11 -72

10 - 80

0 - 0

4 - 28

1  - (2)
9 - 80

3 - 5

3 - 1

3 - 73

1  - 6

2 - (21)
0 - 0

10 - 48

8 - 46

4 - 22

1  - 0

0 - 0

1 - 69

8 - 65

3 - 8

10 - 47

8 - 0

Kickoff

Missed FG

Interception

Punt

Kickoff

Fumble

Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Interception
Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Fumble

Fumble

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Interception
Kickoff

Kickoff

Interception
Punt

Kickoff

M23 11:03CU C25 15:001st

4:23C20 06:40

C18 03:15

C32 13:54

M28 11:33

M25 09:33

MOO 05:21

COO 00:57

MOO 00:46

C37 00:07

COS 00:00

COO 10:52

C38 08:35

Ml 8 07:10

MOO 05:49

M26 05:39

M47 04:43

M47 04:43

M25 00:44

C34 11:42

C38 09:50

Ml 5' 09:40
MOO 09:40

COO 09:20

M04 05:37

M28 03:23

Ml 3 00:05

M25 00:00

11:03

06:40

03:15

13:54

11:33

09:33

05:21

00:46

00:46

00:07

15:00

10:52

08:35

07:10

05:49

05:39

04:43

04:43

00:44

11:42

09:50

09:40

09:40

09:20

05:37

03:23

15:00

UM M24

3:25C32CU

4:21M35UM

2:21CU 2nd C38
2:00PuntM28UM

4:12 .‘TOUCHDOWN

‘TOUCHDOWN

‘TOUCHDOWN

Interception

End of half

‘TOUCHDOWN

CU C28
4:24M20UM

0:00CU MOO

0:39UM M35
0:07CU CIO
4:08 .M20UM 3rd
2:17PuntCU C33
1:25PuntM17UM
1:21‘TOUCHDOWN

Fumble

Fumble

‘TOUCHDOWN

‘FIELD GOAL

‘FIELD GOAL

C27CU
0:10M20UM
0:56M26CU
0:00UM M47
3:59C27CU
4:02UM M20
1:52PuntC16CU 4th
0:10Interception

‘TOUCHDOWN

‘TOUCHDOWN

Interception
Punt

‘FIELD GOAL

‘FIELD GOAL

UM M15
0:00MOOCU
0:20M31UM
3:43 .C31CU
2:14M20UM
3:18.

0:00 .
C40CU

OT M25CU



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Clemson vs #8 Miami (Fla.) (Oct 24, 2009 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Consumed

PI - Yds TOP

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Drive Started

Spot Time ObtainedQtrTeam

9 - 52

5 - (14)
5 - 34

11 -72

0 - 0

1  - (2)
3 - 5

3 - 73

2 - (21)
10 - 48

4 - 22

0 - 0

8 - 65

10 - 47

8 - 0

3:57Missed FGM23 11:03C25 15:00 Kickoff

Interception

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Interception
Kickoff

Punt

Fumble

Kickoff

Kickoff

Interception
Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

CU 1st

3:2503:15

11:33

05:21

00:46

00:00

08:35

05:49

04:43

00:44

09:50

09:40

05:37

00:05

00:00

PuntC18C32 06:40

13:54

09:33

00:46

00:07

10:52

07:10

05:39

04:43

11:42

09:40

09:20

03:23

15:00

CU

2:21Fumble

*TOUCHDOWN

^TOUCHDOWN

End of half

M28CU 2nd C38

4:12.MOOCU C28
0:00MOOCU MOO

0:07C08C10CU
2:17C38 PuntCU 3rd C33

1:21‘TOUCHDOWN

Fumble

‘FIELD GOAL

MOOC27CU
0:56M47CU M26
3:59M25CU C27
1:52PuntC38C16CU 4th

0:00‘TOUCHDOWN

Interception

‘FIELD GOAL

‘FIELD GOAL

MOOMOOCU
3:43 .M04C31CU
3:18.

0:00 .

M13C40CU

M25OT M25CU

2nd1st3rd 4th2nd1st

Half TotalHalfQtr QtrQtr QtrClemson

07:22 06:51 08:33 08:58 14:13 17:31 31:44Time of possession
3rd down conversions

Average field position
4th down conversions

7-143-82-5 3-52-2 1-31-3

C39C40C40 C38C44 C40C28

1-11-11-1 0-00-0 0-00-0

Consumed

PI - Yds TOP

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Drive Started

Spot Time ObtainedQtrTeam

9 - 56

8 - 33

3 - (3)
10 - 80

4 - 28

9 - 80

3 - 1

1  - 6

0 - 0

8 - 46

1  - 0

1  - 69

3 - 8

4:2306:40 Interception
‘FIELD GOAL

Missed FG

Punt

Fumble

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Fumble

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Interception

C201st M24 11:03UM
4:21C32 13:54

09:33

00:57

00:07

10:52

07:10

05:39

04:43

11:42

09:40

09:20

03:23

M35 03:15

11:33

05:21

00:46

15:00

08:35

05:49

04:43

00:44

09:50

09:40

05:37

UM
2:00PuntM25M28UM 2nd

4:24‘TOUCHDOWN

Interception
‘TOUCHDOWN

COOM20UM
0:39C37M35UM
4:08 .COO3rd M20UM
1:25PuntM18UM M17

0:10Fumble

‘TOUCHDOWN

‘FIELD GOAL

Interception
‘TOUCHDOWN

M26UM M20

0:00M47UM M47
4:02C34M20UM
0:10M15UM 4th M15
0:20COOUM M31
2:14PuntM28UM M20

2nd4th 1st3rd1st 2nd

Half TotalHalfQtr QtrQtr QtrMiami (Fla.)

Time of possession
3rd down conversions

Average field position
4th down conversions

07:38 08:09 06:27 06:02 15:47 12:29 28:16
8-143-61-3 5-72-33-3 2-4

M23M20M28M22M27 M19M29

0-00-0 0-00-00-00-0 0-0



Clemson vs. Miami

October 24, 2009 Land Shark Stadium

‘Clemson defeated an eighth ranked Miami (FL) team on the road today. It ties for the highest ranked team
Clemson has beaten on the road in its history. Clemson defeated an 8th ranked North Carolina in Chapel Hill
in 1981 by a 10-8 score.

‘Kyle Parker became just the second Clemson freshman quarterback in history to defeat a top 25 team on
the road. The only other time it had happened was in 1994 when freshman Nealon Greene quarterbacked
Clemson to a 28-17 win over a 12th ranked North Carolina team. The only other time a Clemson freshman
quarterback beat a top 25 team anywhere was in 1992 when Patrick Sapp led Clemson to a win over 18th
ranked North Carolina. Like Parker, Sapp is a native of Jacksonville, FL. Sapp was at today’s game as
Clemson’s sideline broadcaster.

‘Today’s 40-37 overtime victory broke Clemson’s eight-game losing streak in games decided by five points
or less.

‘This marked the third straight overtime game between Clemson and Miami (FL). The Tigers won in 2004 at
the Orange Bowl, 24-17 and Miami won at Clemson 36-30 in triple overtime in 2005. This broke a four-
game losing streak in overtime games for the Tigers. The last time Clemson won in overtime was that win
over Miami in 2004.

‘This was Clemson’s first win over a ranked team since a 27-20 win at 9th ranked Florida State in 2006.

•Spiller tied the NCAA record for most kickoff returns for a touchdown with six.
‘C.J. Spiller established a Clemson record for all-purpose running in today’s game with 310 yards. He broke
the record of 282 set by Justin Miller against Florida State in 2004. All 282 were kickoff return yards for
Miller. Spiller ended the day with 125 on kickoff returns and 104 on pass receptions. It was his third 100-yard
receiving day as a Tiger. A Clemson running back has had 100 yard receiving game just four times in
school history and Spiller has three of them.
‘Spiller became the first Clemson player to record at least 100 yards on kickoff returns and receptions in the
same game since 2003 when Derrick Hamilton had 102 receiving and 100 on kickoff returns against North
Carolina.

‘Spiller returned a kickoff 90 yards for a touchdown in the second period. That was his third kickoff return for
a touchdown this season and the sixth of his Clemson career. He already had the ACC record for kickoff
returns for touchdowns in a career. Combined with  a punt return for a touchdown earlier this year, Spiller
now has seven total kick returns for touchdowns in his career, six kickoff and one punt. He became the
ACC’s career leader in kick returns for touchdowns with today’s return. The previous record was six by
Spiller and Steve Suiter of Maryland.
‘The 90-yard kickoff return for a score was his sixth touchdown of at least 50 yards this year and the 18th of
his career. It was his 5th of at least 90 yards and his 10th of at least 80 yards. All are Clemson records.
Spiller has at least one play of at least 60 yards in all seven games this year, six have gone for touchdowns.
‘In the third period, Spiller caught a 56-yard scoring pass from Kyle Parker for his 19th career touchdown of
at least 50 yards. This is the second game in Spiller’s career that he had two touchdowns of 50 yards or
more. He did it his freshman year against Georgia Tech when he had a 50-yard run and a 50-yard reception
for a score.

‘DeAndre McDaniel had two interceptions today and now has seven tor the season in seven games. He
entered the game tied for first in the nation in interceptions. He now has 11 for his career, most among
active Clemson players. His seven career interceptions this year are tied for third most in Clemson history
for a single season. His interception return for  a score was the first of his career and the first by a Clemson
player since Chris Clemons went 32 yards for a score last year against South Carolina State.
‘Michael Palmer had five receptions for 74 yards and a touchdown today. He now has 21 catches for the
year, the most by a Clemson tight end in 25 years. K.D. Dunn had 22 in 1984.
‘When Jacoby Ford scored the winning touchdown in overtime it was the first time Clemson had recorded a
walk-off victory since 2007 when Mark Buchholz booted a 35-yard field goal on the last play of the game to
beat South Carolina.




